

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35931/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2008 in WA No. 201/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF MP. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA BANERJEE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35932 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 35933 of 2009-(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35935 of 2009-(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35937 of 2009-(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35938 of 2009-(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35939 of 2009-(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35940 of 2009-(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35941 of 2009-(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35942 of 2009-(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35943 of 2009-(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35944 of 2009-(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35945 of 2009-(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35946 of 2009-(With office report)

SLP(C)..... CC NO. 18805 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report

Date: 22/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, ASG

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. Tankha, learned ASG, dasti may
be given to the petitioners for service of notice on
the unserved respondents in all cases.

-2-

SLP(C).....CC NO. 18805 of 2009

Delay of 144 days is condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master