

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35931/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/10/2008 in WA No. 201/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

STATE OF MP. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALA BANERJEE Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 35932/2009  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 35933/2009  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 35935/2009  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 35937/2009  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 35938/2009  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 35939/2009  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 35940/2009  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 35941/2009  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 35942/2009  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 35943/2009  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 35945/2009  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 35946/2009  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 3082/2010  
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 3325/2010

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2014.11.25

(With Office Report)

16:42:18 IST

Reason:

- SLP(C) No. 10321/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 11912/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 12890/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 13764/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 18394/2010  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 18457/2010  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief  
and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 18460/2010  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief  
and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 18964/2010  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 18965/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 18966/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 18967/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 18968/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
appln.(s) for substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent and  
appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay  
in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 18970/2010  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 18971/2010  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 18972/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 18973/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 18974-18975/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 21631/2010  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 22309/2010  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief  
and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 23986/2010  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25706/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 35890/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay  
in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and  
Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 7310/2011  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17537/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20128/2011  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for  
setting aside an abatement and Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 962-963/2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for

exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5205/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 11841/2012  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 24864/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 26756-26757/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7597/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7611/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 33945/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 2581/2014  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 8516/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 14208/2014  
(With appln.(s) for de-tagging and appln.(s) for exemption from  
filing O.T. and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 17279/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for  
exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP  
and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 25975/2014  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 29520-29523/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

4

For the parties:

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Darpan Bhuyon, Adv.  
  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin D., Adv.  
  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr. Sahiba Pantel, Adv.  
  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava,  
Respondent-in-person

Mr. Anand Sanjoy M. Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pulkit T., Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IN SLP(C) No. 962-963/2012

List tomorrow i.e. on 26.11.2014.  
5

IN REST OF THE MATTERS

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Hearing concluded.  
Judgment reserved.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER